504578099 10/03/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4624810

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
DIG VENTURES LLC				09/26/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	MILLEF	MILLER UK LTD.			
Street Address:	℅	℅ KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP			
Internal Address:	601 LE	601 LEXINGTON AVENUE			
City:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10022	10022			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 13156062			
Application Number.		13130002			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		(847)556-6598			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is (d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Phone:	-	8475799917			
		hlichtman@arena-strategy.com	man@arena-strategy.com		
•		HERBERT LICHTMAN			
•					
Address Line 1:		1160 HILARY LANE			
•		1160 HILARY LANE HIGHLAND PARK, ILLINOIS 60035			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:					
Address Line 1:		HIGHLAND PARK, ILLINOIS 60035			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER		HIGHLAND PARK, ILLINOIS 60035			

Patent Option Recordation Form

Dig Ventures, LLC ("Dig"), for good and valuable consideration received, hereby transfers any and all option rights that it may hold in the intellectual property of Miller UK Ltd and/or Miller International Ltd. ("Miller") back to Miller.

By:

Dig Ventures LLC

Name: Herbert Lichtman

Title: Managing Member of Arena Consulting LLC, its Managing Member

Date: 9/26/2017

PATENT REEL: 043770 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 10/03/2017